Other unit members will work an 8 hour shift on a 5-2 
rotation. 

Section 3. 

At the bargaining unit member's discretion, in lieu of overtime pay a bargaining unit 
member may choose to accrue compensatory time. The accumulation of compensatory 
time shall be limited to a total maximum accrual of two hundred twenty-five (225) hours, 
inclusive of conversion to the time and one half rate. 

Section 4. 

All requests for the use of earned compensatory time shall be granted if a member 
requests to use compensatory time at least fourteen (14) calendar days in advance. If